#### 506761722 07/12/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6808539

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. SCOTT PLUMMER	07/08/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRIGHTSIGHT LLC
Street Address:	9 HEBERT LANE
City:	WOODSTOCK
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06281

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16536563

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8609652782

Email: diane.covello@uconn.edu

Correspondent Name: DIANE COVELLO

Address Line 1: 45 ELIZABETH STREET Address Line 2: STARR HALL, 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BSL0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANE F. COVELLO
SIGNATURE:	/Diane F. Covello/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=BSL\_Plummer\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 056829 FRAME: 0804

506761722

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I, Scott Plummer (ASSIGNOR), of Woodstock, CT for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to BRIGHTSIGHT LLC (ASSIGNEE), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose mailing address is 9 Hebert Lane, Woodstock, CT 06281, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

### TLLUMINATED SIGHT SYSTEM

for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application was filed on July 26, 2016 under US Patent Application No. 15/219,470;

All United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.

Inventor: Scott Plummer			
Signed: Deur Olan		7-8-19	
		Date	
Witness Name: J. Bl			
Signed: Tim Beeman		7-8-19	
		Date	
Witness Name: <u>Ull 3 Bul</u>			
Signed: William & BAILEY JR	e J	7-8-19	
		Date	

PATENT REEL: 056829 FRAME: 0805

RECORDED: 07/12/2021